Upon a motion made by Councilman Snyder and seconded by Councilwoman Slaughter, 

the Council voted four (4) “ayes” and no (0) “nays” to approve the purchase and amend the budget for 

new computer towers for the office staff and the water/sewer department, in the amount of $12,599.93 

(twelve thousand five hundred ninety-nine dollars and ninety-three cents) paid to Global Data. Motion 

carried. 
“Aye” Kama Slaughter 

“Absent” Casey Thames 
“Aye” Terry Snyder 
“Aye” LaDaryl Bates 
“Aye” Coby Purcell 

DISCUSS AND CONSIDER, IF ANY, 
THE IMPROVEMENTS TO THE 
WATER SYSTEM FOR THE CITY OF WINK: